

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3554

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019


BLOCKED DRAINAGE SYSTEM


†3554.    SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(d) if so, the time by which the blocked drainage system is likely to

be restored?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(d): Restoration work has been taken up.

*****


(a) whether it is a fact that public drainage system has been blocked due to construction work of railway line at Sakri Railway

station;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether complaints from public have been received by the

Railways in this regard; and

(a) and (b): It has been noticed that there exists a Kachcha

Nali/drain near Level Crossing No. 39 which is chocked due to garbage/silting/earth etc.

(c): No, Madam.

